

Porth Carolina Court of Appeals EUGENE H. SOAR, Clerk Court of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615

Web: https://www.nccourts.gov

JGENE H. SOAR, Cleri Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 831-3600 From Wake (23CV030646-910)

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

No. P23-839

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, EX REL.
JOSHUA H. STEIN, NORTH CAROLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL

٧.

TIKTOK INC.

ORDER

The following order was entered:

By majority vote, the motion for temporary stay filed in this cause by petitioner TikTok Inc. on 20 December 2023 is allowed. The Order entered by Judge Jonathan W. Perry on 15 December 2023 is hereby stayed pending this Court's ruling on the petitioner's petition for writ of supersedeas. A ruling on that petition will be made upon the filing of the response to the petition or the expiration of the time for response if no response is filed.

By order of the Court this the 21st of December 2023.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 21st day of December 2023.

Eugene H. Soar

Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

Copy to:

Mr. Martin Warf, Attorney at Law, For TikTok Inc. - (By Email)

Mr. Travis A. Bustamante, Attorney at Law - (By Email)

Mr. Joshua Abram, Special Deputy Attorney General, For State of North Carolina, ex rel. Joshua H. Stein, AG - (By Email)

Mr. Charles G. White, Assistant Attorney General - (By Email)

The Honorable Clerk of Superior Court, Wake County